

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3298 OF 2000

HAKEEM LUTFULLAH BAIG

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SYEDA KHUDESIA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Wasim Hasan Khan, Adv.

Mr. Adil Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subodh Karkandeya, Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties. Learned counsel for
the

respondent submits that he will seek instructions from his client whether she is

interested to purchase the share of the appellant in the property of Yakutpura,

Hyderabad. He prays for four weeks' time. Put up after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Bhatia)

(Radha R.

Court Master
Master

Court