

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3298 OF 2000

HAKEEM LUTFULLAH BAIG

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SYEDA KHUDSIA

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 21/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandaya,Adv.

Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. G.S.Rao, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After hearing the matter for sometime, both the learned counsel submitted that they are trying to explore some via-media to settle the dispute. Ms. Raheema Begum who was the daughter of Mirza

Sameeullah Baig, respondent No. 2, though was earlier made a party in

these proceedings but subsequently her name was got deleted. Let

notice be issued to Raheema Begum. One set of notice be se

registered A.D. and another be given dasti to the learned counse

service. Both the parties may explore the option either to sell the entire

house and apportion the share inter-se or that there can be a

between the contesting respondents. Both the learned counsel submi

that they will seek proper instructions and the matter may be

adjourned for six weeks.

List the matter after six weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Mithlesh Raghav)

Court Master Court Master