

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3298 OF 2000

HAKEEM LUTFULLAH BAIG

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SYEDA KHUDESIA

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 14/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Mr. S.A. Kashif,Adv.

Mr. Aadil Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandaya,Adv.

Ms. Vibha Arora, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Chauhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

From the office report dated 12.2.2007, we find that the names

of the of respondent Nos. 2-12 have already been deleted at the risk

this appellant vide this Court's order dated 11.2.2000. In spite of

deletion order, we find that further an order was passed by this Court

ema on 21.11.2006 directing that service may be effected on Ms. Rahe

Begum, respondent No. 3. Since notice has already been directed to be

issued on respondent No. 3 on 21.11.2006, we re-call this Court's order

3 is dated 11.2.2000 insofar as deletion of name of respondent No.

concerned.

2

Since the service on respondent No. 3 could not be effected by

learned counsel for the appellant, we direct that a publication in two

newspapers namely "Siasat" and "Rhenuma-e-Deccan" be made by the

appellant within a period of four weeks' from today.

Matter be placed for hearing again after the service is complete

on respondent No. 3 Raheema Begum.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master