

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 3 2 9 8 O F 2 0 0 0

H A K E E M L U T F U L L A H B A I G

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

S Y E D A K H U D S I A & A N R .

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 1 5 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E G . P . M A T H U R

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E G . S . S I N G H V I

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sudha Gupta, Adv. for
Ms. Chitra Mark a nd aya, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Kh a n, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An adjourn ment has been sought on the ground that
counsel for Respondent No.1 (Ms. Chitra Mark a nd aya, Advocate)
has undergone an operation. As prayed, list after three weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master